How to make International Calls

International Access Code + Country Code + City Code + Local Number

Example 1: To call a number in Sydney, Australia, dial: 011 + 61 + 2 + Local Number
(Wait at least 45 seconds for ringing to start.)

Example 2: To call a number in Singapore, (there is no city code) dial: 011 + 65 +
Local Number>

Calls from International to 800 Number in United States

Code Country Retail
809- Antigua 2.688
54- Argentina 2.484
61- Australia 2.109
809- Bahamas 1.672
973- Bahrain 2.906
809- Barbados 2.188
32- Belgium 2.188
809- Bermuda 1.734
591- Bolivia 2.625
55- Brazil 2.25

809- Cayman Islands 4.016
56- Chile 2.563
86- China 4.672
57- Colombia 2.422
506- Costa Rica 2.281
357-  Cyprus 3.094
45- Denmark 2.359
809- Dominican Republic1.828
593-  Ecuador 3.281
503-  El Salvador 3.203
358-  Finland 2.359
33- France 2.328
49- Germany 2.172
30- Greece 2.219

Guam 0.22

502- Guatemala 2.047



592- Guyana
Hawaii

852- Hong Kong

36- Hungary

62- Indonesia

353- Ireland

972- lIsrael

39- Italy

809- Jamaica

81- Japan/Kore

850/82-Korea

352-  Luxembourg

60- Malaysia

692- Marshall Islands

31- Netherlands

599- Neth Antil

809- Nevis

64- New Zealand

505- Nicaragua

47- Norway

507- Panama

51- Peru

63- Philippines

48- Poland

351-  Portugal
Puerto Rico

974- Qater

40- Romania

7- Russia
Saipan

809- StVincent

65- Singapore

27- South Africa

34- Spain

809-  StKitts

809- St Lucia

46- Sweden

41- Switzerland

886- Taiwan

3.555
0.16

2.766
2.188
2.969
2.313
2.641
2.359
2.188
2.547
2.719
2.281
2.703
4.361
2.188
2.016
2.188
3.016
2.875
2.359
2.109
3.516
2.563
3.42

2.813
0.22

5.672
4.063
3.12

2.203
2.641
3.359
2.484
2.188
4.016
2.188
2.359
2.422



66-
809-
90-

809-
971-
44-

598-

58-

Thailand
Trinidad/Tobago
Turkey

Turks and Caicos
UAE

U Kingdom
Uruguay

US Virgin Islands
Venezuela

Interlata/Interstate
Alaska
Canada
Mexico
Band 1
Band 2
Band 3
Band 4
Band 5
Band 6
Band 7
Band 8
Mexico City

3.125
2.188
3.142
3.039
5.656
1.828
2.422
0.22

2.859

0.079
0.37
0.2

0.83
1.47
1.95
2.61
2.61



